

## City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

## Legislation Text

File #: 10-0269, Version: 1

Resolution to Approve Agreement for the Provision of Law Enforcement Services to the Ann Arbor Transportation Authority by the City of Ann Arbor (\$135,000.00 2-year Contract)

The agreement between the Ann Arbor Police Department and the Ann Arbor Transportation Authority (hereafter "AATA") to provide law enforcement services to the AATA expired on October 31, 2009. The AATA and Ann Arbor Police staff continued to work together on negotiation of a new agreement while law enforcement services were provided to AATA. The negotiated agreement covers the continuation of services from November 1, 2009 through October 31, 2011. The agreement has been reviewed and accepted by the AATA.

The Agreement provides for payment of \$65,000 for the services of one officer for the first year of the contract. The compensation payment will increase to \$70,000 for the final year of the contract. The Agreement continues the Ann Arbor Police Department's practice of dedicating police officers to providing police services at the Blake Transit Center. This arrangement has proven beneficial for both the City and the AATA for several years.

The City Attorney's office has reviewed and approved the attached agreement.

I request that Council approve the Agreement.

Prepared by: John Seto, Deputy Chief of Police

Reviewed by: Barnett Jones, Safety Services Administrator

Approved by: Roger Fraser, City Administrator

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Transportation Authority desires to purchase certain law enforcement services from the City of

Ann Arbor Police Department; and

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Transportation Authority and the City of Ann Arbor have reached agreement on the manner in which the law enforcement services are to be provided as well as the respective charges for those services;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve the Agreement for the provisions of law enforcement services between Ann Arbor Transportation Authority and the City of Ann Arbor; and

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to execute the agreement after approval as to substance by the City Administrator and approval as to form by the City Attorney.